Illinois Department of Transportation

RESOLUTION NO. 2001-02-005R

Resolution for Improvement by Municipality Under the Illinois Highway Code

(University Avenue and Race Street)

		Council or President and Board of Trustees	III's a la
City, Town or Village	of	Urbana	Illinois
	et(s) be improve	d under the Illinois Highway Code:	
Name of Thoroughfare	Route	From	То
J.S. Route 45 (University Ave)	FAP 808	Race Street	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,	ent shall consist	t of Modernization of traffic signals	
		and shall be constructed	wide
and be designated as Section	(28WZ) TS-1;	City Section 01-00365-00-TL	
2. That there is hereby appropri	ated the (additio	nal) sum of	
		Dollars (000.00) for the
margy amont of said costion from	n the municipalit	y's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds.	and the second se
the second s	and the second se	y's allothent of Motor Fuel Tax funds.	
3. That work shall be done by	Contract		
. That work on an bo don't by		Specify Contract or Day Labor	; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, t	hat the Clerk is h of Transportation	Specify Contract or Day Labor nereby directed to transmit two certified copies n.	
	of Transportation	nereby directed to transmit two certified copies	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, t district office of the Department	of Transportation	Phyllis D. Clark	of this resolution to the
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, t district office of the Department	of Transportation	Phyllis D. Clark of Urbana	of this resolution to the
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, t listrict office of the Department	of Transportation	Phyllis D. Clark	of this resolution to the
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, t district office of the Department APPROVED	of Transportation I, City City, T Coun	Phyllis D. Clark of Urbana	of this resolution to the Clerk in and for the , hereby certify the
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, t district office of the Department APPROVED	of Transportation I, City City, T Coun foreg	Phyllis D. Clark of Urbana own or Village of Champaign oing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of e City Council	of this resolution to the Clerk in and for the , hereby certify the a resolution adopted
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, t district office of the Department APPROVED Date	of Transportation I, City City, T Coun foreg by th	Phyllis D. Clark of Urbana own or Village of Champaign oling to be a true, perfect and complete copy of e City Council Council or President and Board of Trust	of this resolution to the Clerk in and for the , hereby certify the a resolution adopted
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, t district office of the Department APPROVED	of Transportation I, City City, T Coun foreg by th	Phyllis D. Clark of Urbana own or Village of Champaign oing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of e City Council	of this resolution to the Clerk in and for the , hereby certify the a resolution adopted ees
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, t district office of the Department APPROVED Date	of Transportation I, City City, T Coun foreg by th at a r	Phyllis D. Clark Of Urbana Of Champaign Of Council or President and Board of Trust Meeting On February 19, 2001	of this resolution to the Clerk in and for the , hereby certify the a resolution adopted ees
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, to district office of the Department APPROVED Date Department of Transportation	of Transportation I, City City, T Coun foreg by th at a r	Phyllis D. Clark ofUrbanaofUrbanaofUrbanaofUrbanaof	of this resolution to the Clerk in and for the , hereby certify the a resolution adopted ees
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, t district office of the Department APPROVED Date	of Transportation I, City City, T Coun foreg by th at a r	Phyllis D. ClarkofUrbana	of this resolution to the Clerk in and for the , hereby certify the a resolution adopted ees y hand and seal this

Construction

Council Vote:

AYES: Hayes, Huth, Kearns, Patt, Wyman

NAYS:

ABSTAIN: